
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/20/15 1st Payment 2,460,554

2nd Payment 2,558,976
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,661,335

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,767,788

5th Payment 2,878,500

1 04/22/15 Wed $21,680,554 $10,329,392 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 6.0% 6.0% 6th Payment 2,993,640

2 04/25/15 Sat $24,644,804 $22,293,252 $50,000,000 $33,222,591 1.505 6.8% 12.4% 7th Payment 3,113,385

3 04/29/15 Wed $22,565,040 $33,152,274 $60,000,000 $39,867,110 1.505 6.2% 17.8% 8th Payment 3,237,921

4 05/02/15 Sat $26,577,550 $46,888,564 $70,000,000 $45,572,917 1.536 7.3% 23.8% 9th Payment 3,367,438

5 05/06/15 Wed $24,320,232 $58,833,314 $80,000,000 $52,083,333 1.536 6.7% 29.0% 10th Payment 3,502,135

6 05/09/15 Sat $27,583,482 $73,511,741 $90,000,000 $57,692,308 1.560 7.6% 34.3% 11th Payment 3,642,221

7 05/13/15 Wed $27,903,836 $87,430,697 $100,000,000 $64,102,564 1.560 7.7% 39.4% 12th Payment 3,787,909

8 05/16/15 Sat $31,492,778 $105,718,381 $110,000,000 $68,792,996 1.599 8.6% 44.6% 13th Payment 3,939,426

9 05/20/15 Wed $30,641,202 $121,384,896 $121,000,000 $75,700,000 1.599 8.4% 49.2% 14th Payment 4,097,003

10 05/23/15 Sat $34,169,664 $137,921,055 $138,000,000 $86,300,000 1.599 9.3% 53.9% 15th Payment 4,260,883

11 05/27/15 Wed $27,577,082 $151,139,004 $146,000,000 $91,307,067 1.599 7.6% 57.4% 16th Payment 4,431,318

12 05/30/15 Sat $37,046,750 $168,895,851 $162,000,000 $101,300,000 1.599 10.0% 61.7% 17th Payment 4,608,571

13 06/03/15 Wed $30,420,279 $183,476,569 $176,000,000 $110,100,000 1.599 8.3% 64.9% 18th Payment 4,792,914

14 06/06/15 Sat $43,892,989 $204,514,882 $194,000,000 $121,300,000 1.599 11.8% 69.0% 19th Payment 4,984,630

15 06/10/15 Wed $38,025,349 $222,740,780 $208,000,000 $130,100,000 1.599 10.3% 72.2% 20th Payment 5,184,015

16 06/13/15 Sat $55,954,783 $249,560,421 $230,000,000 $143,800,000 1.599 14.8% 76.3% 21st Payment 5,391,376

17 06/17/15 Wed $46,679,918 $271,311,717 $261,000,000 $163,200,000 1.599 12.5% 79.3% 22nd Payment 5,607,031

18 06/20/15 Sat $71,135,315 $303,132,618 $289,000,000 $180,700,000 1.599 18.4% 83.1% 23rd Payment 5,831,312

19 06/24/15 Wed $64,815,067 $332,126,289 $317,000,000 $198,200,000 1.599 16.9% 85.9% 24th Payment 6,064,565

20 06/27/15 Sat $107,414,326 $380,175,850 $380,000,000 $237,600,000 1.599 26.4% 89.6% 25th Payment 6,307,147

21 07/01/15 Wed $170,463,626 $462,365,269 $500,000,000 $312,700,000 1.599 38.5% 93.6% 26th Payment 6,559,433

22 07/04/15 Sat $266,387,528 $581,528,181 $650,000,000 $406,500,000 1.599 53.2% 97.0% 27th Payment 6,821,811

28th Payment 7,094,683

29th Payment 7,378,470

30th Payment 7,673,609

Total 138,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,000,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/20/2015


